
Payroll Ending 01.25.2025     TOTALS

Village Portion of Social Security Reg Payroll 13,072.38

Village Portion of Medicare  Payroll 8,380.19

Payroll Gross Wages 582,206.24

Total Payroll Expense 603,658.81 603,658.81$       

Manual Checks & Wires

Manual Checks 30,450.00

Total  Manual Checks 30,450.00$         

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium 311,487.41

City of Chicago (Water Payment) 299,894.40

Total ACH Debits 611,381.81$    

Payable Vouchers

Payable Voucher 02-07-2025 1,788,265.67

Total Payable Vouchers 1,788,265.67$    

Grand Total Payments 3,033,756.29$ 

02.03.2025

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY



User:

Printed: 01/31/2025 -  9:21AM

cperez

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00207.02.2025

Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False2261

34-01-89450636.24.5 Schiller Blvd improvements, Phase II 11/16/24-1/15/25  234,750.92 02/07/2025

65-10-86100636.24.5 Schiller Blvd improvements, Phase II 11/16/24-1/15/25  352,126.37 02/07/2025

 586,877.29Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False1259

10-30-62050152241/1 Cam lock  6.15 02/07/2025

 6.15Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - SEWER & WATER Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False1260

34-01-62680152371/1 Bags, clamps, soap  62.53 02/07/2025

 62.53Check Total:

Vendor: ACE HARDWARE - STREETS Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False1264

10-90-62070152246/1 Hose  65.99 02/07/2025

08-01-50090152282/1 Flex swivels hoses  395.94 02/07/2025

 461.93Check Total:

Vendor: ADP SCREENING & SELECTION Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False3364

10-60-600001245111-01-2025 Monthly screening services Jan2025  32.32 02/07/2025

 32.32Check Total:

Vendor: AEP ENERGY Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False4590

19-01-623303013133540Jan25 3010 Mannheim   3013133540   11/27-12/31/24  27,180.74 02/07/2025

19-01-623303013133551Jan25 0 N Belmont   3013133551   12/6-1/8/25  758.89 02/07/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 27,939.63Check Total:

Vendor: AHEAD OF OUR TIME PUBLISHING Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False3028

10-01-5170017736 Annual subscription  500.00 02/07/2025

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: AL PIEMONTE FORD SALES, INC. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False0149

08-01-50034809630 Electric vehicle chargers #236 & #239  567.60 02/07/2025

08-01-50090809631 Whell well panals #227  181.50 02/07/2025

 749.10Check Total:

Vendor: ARC 13058 LIMITED Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False5905

10-20-60620010125 Prisoner meals  188.36 02/07/2025

 188.36Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False3832

10-02-512005957108907 FP water tower Jan  739.96 02/07/2025

 739.96Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False5242

10-02-51200847671155601 Alarm circuits and multiple single lines for Jan  420.20 02/07/2025

 420.20Check Total:

Vendor: AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False0717

10-02-51200857644570-0 Long distance for Jan  2.47 02/07/2025

 2.47Check Total:

Vendor: AXON ENTERPRISE, INC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False6028

10-20-80570INUS313983 Battery packs  417.20 02/07/2025

 417.20Check Total:

Vendor: B&K EQUIPMENT COMPANY Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False3425

08-01-53000FP-INV-510882 Fuel station repair (parts and labor)  466.25 02/07/2025

08-01-53000FP-INV-511185 Fuel station fuel line repressurizer  1,763.36 02/07/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 2,229.61Check Total:

Vendor: BATTERY SERVICE CORP Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False1412

08-01-500200116576 AGM battery #888  107.95 02/07/2025

08-01-500200116576 Absorbed glass matt battery #888  217.95 02/07/2025

08-01-500340119338 Batteries #arrow board 1  462.80 02/07/2025

 788.70Check Total:

Vendor: BELLWOOD ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False0925

34-01-629002961 To install new electrical outlet for water fountain at garage  2,800.00 02/07/2025

34-02-509402962 To check pumps at Taft lift station  2,800.00 02/07/2025

34-02-509402963 To work on pump at Taft lift station  4,200.00 02/07/2025

34-02-509402964 To work on pump control and pumps at Taft lift station  4,600.00 02/07/2025

 14,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: BEST TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False2036

10-20-52700BTL-24271-3 Bullet trap inspection, supply and install filters  2,425.00 02/07/2025

 2,425.00Check Total:

Vendor: BOUND TREE MEDICAL Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False3396

10-30-8208085610638 EMS equipment  4.16 02/07/2025

10-30-8208085626389 EMS equipment  341.26 02/07/2025

 345.42Check Total:

Vendor: BRADY INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False1571

10-20-526009624069 Supplies  462.75 02/07/2025

10-20-526009635165 Supplies  109.88 02/07/2025

 572.63Check Total:

Vendor: BRISTOL HOSE & FITTING Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False1609

10-90-501003565616 Plow Hydralic hoses and fittings  756.82 02/07/2025

 756.82Check Total:

Vendor: EMANUEL BUCARO Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False5857
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

10-20-52000012025 Reimbursement for yearly handler subscription  140.00 02/07/2025

10-20-57000012125 Reimbursement for dog food  101.98 02/07/2025

 241.98Check Total:

Vendor: C. JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False3588

10-90-6261010797 Logo for hard hats  190.00 02/07/2025

10-90-6261010798 Two readings of water & sewer division  113.50 02/07/2025

10-90-6261010799 Banners  600.00 02/07/2025

10-90-6261010800 Two readings of each - 209 water and sewer division  145.50 02/07/2025

08-01-5003410801 Sign- readings  129.50 02/07/2025

08-01-5009010802 Vehicle door readings for street division  227.78 02/07/2025

10-13-5010010803 Logo and vehicle numbers #315, 317  227.00 02/07/2025

10-20-5030010804 Magnetic signs reading "out of service"  240.00 02/07/2025

10-90-6261010805 Two readings of each - 205 & 206  60.00 02/07/2025

10-90-6261010806 Magnetic signs for dry erase board  32.00 02/07/2025

 1,965.28Check Total:

Vendor: CAR REFLECTIONS Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False4799

10-20-5030025-105 Restripe vehicle #875  950.00 02/07/2025

 950.00Check Total:

Vendor: CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False1895

10-02-80000AC2Q96Y Laptop for water dept  597.53 02/07/2025

 597.53Check Total:

Vendor: CHICAGO SPENCE TOOL & RUBBER Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False4252

10-90-627801304360-01 Ain  58.20 02/07/2025

 58.20Check Total:

Vendor: CHICAGO TRIBUNE MEDIA GROUP Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False2929

10-18-51840107295228000 #7739087 Treasurer's report  504.00 02/07/2025

10-18-51840107295228000 #7739087 Village meetings 2025  72.31 02/07/2025

 576.31Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False0968

65-10-5460061H14-32 Franklin Ave Phase III engineering 12/1-12/31/24  26,018.31 02/07/2025

 26,018.31Check Total:

Vendor: CITY OF AURORA Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False5656

34-01-62850237794 Water samples Nov2024  241.50 02/07/2025

34-01-62850238082 Water samples Dec2024  210.00 02/07/2025

 451.50Check Total:

Vendor: CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False1420

34-01-89300443250 Professional services for Curtis pump station imp 10/27-11/29/24  1,172.50 02/07/2025

 1,172.50Check Total:

Vendor: COMCAST Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False3644

10-20-526000167317Dec24 Cable TV for PD  94.86 02/07/2025

 94.86Check Total:

Vendor: COMED Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False5257

10-50-623305040921222Jan25 00WS Wolf Rd  5040921222        12/9/24-1/9/25  102.64 02/07/2025

10-50-623306484021222Jan25 2709 Scott  6484021222     12/9/24-1/9/25  301.66 02/07/2025

10-50-623306686895000Jan25 2599 Scott    6686895000    12/9/24-1/9/25  204.11 02/07/2025

10-50-623306911683111Jan25 3900 Mannheim  6911683111      12/9/24-1/9/25  29.58 02/07/2025

 637.99Check Total:

Vendor: COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False2085

10-32-570002664 Monthly service agreement Jan2025  1,000.00 02/07/2025

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False1464

09-01-640000000416400 Switches  1,000.00 02/07/2025

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False3026

34-02-628000300000464274 9229 Grand  179.26 02/07/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

34-01-628000300000464274 8 Countyline Rd  1,802.81 02/07/2025

10-50-623300300000464274 9540 Addison  73.82 02/07/2025

34-02-628000300000464274 11201 Taft  60.86 02/07/2025

10-50-623300300000464274 9400 Grand  612.54 02/07/2025

34-02-628000300000464274 2998 Hart  101.40 02/07/2025

10-50-623300300000464274 2401 Scott  122.66 02/07/2025

34-02-628000300000464274 17th & Fullerton  194.33 02/07/2025

34-01-628000300000464274 10800/11000 King  6,040.55 02/07/2025

10-50-623300300000464274 9364 Franklin Ave  258.72 02/07/2025

34-01-628000300000464274 9535 Belmont  9,335.23 02/07/2025

34-02-628000300000464274 11400 Copenhagen  429.41 02/07/2025

10-50-623300300000464274 0 Franklin Ave  640.68 02/07/2025

34-02-628000300000464274 129 WestManor  188.10 02/07/2025

 20,040.37Check Total:

Vendor: E-KIT SUPPLY Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False5921

10-20-5200132725-1 Field search software certification course  595.00 02/07/2025

 595.00Check Total:

Vendor: ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False6002

41-01-63220ESS3392 Service and maint Jan2025  350.00 02/07/2025

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: EM BENEFITS Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False5815

10-52-590005396090Jan25 Voluntary life Feb2025  1,448.66 02/07/2025

10-52-623905396090Jan25 Vision Feb2025  1,110.96 02/07/2025

10-52-623705396090Jan25 Long term disability Feb2025  1,386.31 02/07/2025

10-52-623905396090Jan25 Dental Feb2025  15,346.51 02/07/2025

10-52-623705396090Jan25 Short term disability Feb2025  5,333.27 02/07/2025

 24,625.71Check Total:

Vendor: GBJ SALES, LLC Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False6062

10-90-626805655 Wipers, sweeping compound, Vehicle wash  533.85 02/07/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 533.85Check Total:

Vendor: GRAINGER Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False5200

34-01-828409374192715 Quick connect plugs  185.88 02/07/2025

34-01-828409374192723 Quick connect sockets  677.34 02/07/2025

10-90-625909374192731 Drainage mat  62.00 02/07/2025

34-01-828409374192749 Quick connect sockets  75.26 02/07/2025

 1,000.48Check Total:

Vendor: GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False4516

10-60-519002501111 Payroll processing Dec2024  3,600.00 02/07/2025

 3,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: H&H ELECTRIC  COMPANY Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False1555

10-90-6269045040 Traffic signal maint- Various locations  997.50 02/07/2025

10-90-6269045041 Traffic signal maint- Various locations  997.50 02/07/2025

10-50-6234045099 Street lighting maint- Various locations  4,512.58 02/07/2025

10-90-6269045100 Traffic signal maint- Grand and Maple st  5,702.69 02/07/2025

 12,210.27Check Total:

Vendor: H.R. BOYD, INC Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False3508

34-02-63100200039323 Field mowing of the retention pond area (May&August24)  2,600.00 02/07/2025

 2,600.00Check Total:

Vendor: HIGH PSI LTD. Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False0063

34-01-8284087309-1 Freight charges for shipment  13.66 02/07/2025

 13.66Check Total:

Vendor: HOLIDAY OUTDOOR DECOR. Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False1929

10-61-69580INV17586 LED rope lightings  714.00 02/07/2025

 714.00Check Total:

Vendor: ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TRUST Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False1860

10-32-62195S-INV005629 Claim #240418W013  4,312.50 02/07/2025
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 4,312.50Check Total:

Vendor: IMAGING SPRECTRUM INC Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False5920

10-02-80100INV41597 Printer clerks office  943.45 02/07/2025

 943.45Check Total:

Vendor: INDUSTRIAL ENGINE COMPANY Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False1094

08-01-500341664 Maintenance of generator at 9300 Belmont  627.00 02/07/2025

34-01-509401665 Maintenance of generator at 10920 King  1,018.76 02/07/2025

34-01-509401666 Inspection at 10920 King  1,019.28 02/07/2025

10-30-620501667 Gnerator yearly maint  746.60 02/07/2025

08-01-500351668 Maintenance of generator at 9300 Belmont  789.31 02/07/2025

10-20-526001669 Maintenance of generator at PD  2,232.30 02/07/2025

10-13-526001670 Maintenance of generator at 9500 Belmont  1,227.80 02/07/2025

34-01-509401671 Replace engine start batteries and charger at 10920 King  3,717.67 02/07/2025

10-30-620401672 Gnerator repair 3113 Atlantic  2,285.46 02/07/2025

34-02-630701703 Maintenance generator at 9227 Grand  628.09 02/07/2025

34-01-509401704 Switch/control panel  743.75 02/07/2025

 15,036.02Check Total:

Vendor: Int'l Inst. of Municipal Clks Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False3389

10-18-52100012425 IIMC membership 2025- Village Clerk  195.00 02/07/2025

 195.00Check Total:

Vendor: JKS VENTURES, INC. Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False1534

34-01-62860211339 Limestone  7,390.40 02/07/2025

 7,390.40Check Total:

Vendor: JULIE, INC. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False3052

34-02-630702025-0601 Annual print email transmissions  2,078.05 02/07/2025

34-01-628602025-0601 Annual print email transmissions  2,078.05 02/07/2025

 4,156.10Check Total:

Vendor: KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False0110
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

34-01-628605065 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced street opening  3,150.00 02/07/2025

34-02-630705066 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced industrial apron  4,470.00 02/07/2025

34-01-628605068 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced public sidewalk  2,650.00 02/07/2025

34-02-630705069 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced curb w drain  5,560.00 02/07/2025

34-01-628605070 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced street repair  3,590.00 02/07/2025

34-02-630705072 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of public sidewalk  3,200.00 02/07/2025

34-02-630705073 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced storm sewer  4,050.00 02/07/2025

34-02-630705074 Sawcutting, removal, replacement of reinforced public sidewalk  2,200.00 02/07/2025

 28,870.00Check Total:

Vendor: KUUSAKOSKI US LLC Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False4408

09-01-64000A-13105 Electronic recycling  929.28 02/07/2025

 929.28Check Total:

Vendor: LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False1507

10-20-40515011725 Adjudication services, Jan2025  1,500.00 02/07/2025

10-13-40515011725 Adjudication services, Jan2025  1,500.00 02/07/2025

 3,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: LIVING WATERS CONSULTANTS, INC Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False1501

34-02-630703143 Silver creek water quality cost share  1,256.43 02/07/2025

 1,256.43Check Total:

Vendor: McCANN INDUSTRIES INC. Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False2431

08-01-50035P20172 Starter motor, core motor  762.77 02/07/2025

 762.77Check Total:

Vendor: MCGUIRE WOODS CONSULTING LLP Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False3518

10-12-6756092899201 Lobbyist services, Jan2025  3,500.00 02/07/2025

 3,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: MENARDS MELROSE PARK Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False0131

34-01-8284082652 Washer, fasteners  497.70 02/07/2025

34-01-6207082996 Tarp straps, magnets  20.98 02/07/2025
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10-90-6259083023 Hose  39.99 02/07/2025

10-90-6207083078 Retrieving magnents  37.38 02/07/2025

10-61-6958083525 Extension cords, drill bits, storage hangers, RTD shg  383.59 02/07/2025

08-01-8911583538 Broom, dustpan, brush  45.96 02/07/2025

 1,025.60Check Total:

Vendor: Metro Fire Chief's Assoc. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False4858

10-30-52100011425 Fire Chiefs dues  200.00 02/07/2025

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: METRO STRATEGIES Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False5553

65-10-88000FPPM-03 Grand and George Jan2024  108.00 02/07/2025

65-10-87000FPPM-03 Underpass Coordination Jan2024  2,268.00 02/07/2025

65-10-84500FPPM-03 Wolf and Addison Jan2024  378.00 02/07/2025

65-10-82820FPPM-03 Franklin Ave Jan2024  594.00 02/07/2025

65-10-84500FPPM-04 Wolf and Addison Feb2024  2,700.00 02/07/2025

65-10-87000FPPM-04 Underpass Coordination Feb2024  2,808.00 02/07/2025

65-10-88000FPPM-04 Grand and George Feb2024  594.00 02/07/2025

65-10-82820FPPM-04 Franklin Ave Feb2024  918.00 02/07/2025

65-10-87000FPPM-05 Underpass Coordination March2024  4,698.00 02/07/2025

65-10-82820FPPM-05 Franklin Ave March2024  1,404.00 02/07/2025

65-10-84500FPPM-05 Wolf and Addison March2024  2,808.00 02/07/2025

65-10-88000FPPM-05 Grand and George March2024  1,890.00 02/07/2025

65-10-88000FPPM-09 Grand and George July2024  162.00 02/07/2025

65-10-87000FPPM-09 Underpass Coordination July2024  3,914.00 02/07/2025

65-10-84500FPPM-09 Wolf and Addison July2024  864.00 02/07/2025

65-10-82820FPPM-09 Franklin Ave July2024  2,036.00 02/07/2025

 28,144.00Check Total:

Vendor: MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False2046

34-01-62860243629A Couplings, Repair clamps  2,640.96 02/07/2025

 2,640.96Check Total:

Vendor: EDWARD C. MILLEA Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False6363
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

34-01-52000011525 Reimburse for plumbers license  60.00 02/07/2025

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False0329

08-01-50090345978 Air valve  229.20 02/07/2025

 229.20Check Total:

Vendor: MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False2106

10-20-6040025-7226 Feb2025 services  25,238.00 02/07/2025

 25,238.00Check Total:

Vendor: NICOR Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False4521

10-20-5245070383695817Dec2 9451 Belmont   70383695817   11/22-12/23/24  1,575.79 02/07/2025

 1,575.79Check Total:

Vendor: NORCOMM PUBLIC SAFETY COMM., INC. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False2107

10-14-4022025-7239 Emergency dispatch services Feb2025  68,784.11 02/07/2025

 68,784.11Check Total:

Vendor: North East Multi-Regional Training, Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False4333

10-20-52001369902 Laws of Arrest, Search and Seizure class  50.00 02/07/2025

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False1653

10-30-40806127763 Uniforms  154.00 02/07/2025

10-30-40806128129 Uniforms  118.00 02/07/2025

10-30-40806130860 Uniforms  289.00 02/07/2025

10-30-40806131126 Uniforms  126.00 02/07/2025

10-30-40806131157 Uniforms  86.00 02/07/2025

10-30-40806132098 Uniforms  43.00 02/07/2025

 816.00Check Total:

Vendor: O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False0270

08-01-500903398-146735 Shock absorbers #235  137.40 02/07/2025
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08-01-500203398-147161 Oil filters Explorers  56.76 02/07/2025

08-01-500203398-147161 Oil filters Jeeps  65.88 02/07/2025

08-01-500203398-147807 Pad and rotors #876  136.58 02/07/2025

08-01-500133398-148502 Battery #316  215.49 02/07/2025

 612.11Check Total:

Vendor: PAGODA COMPUTER SUPPLIES Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False8300

10-02-5070016229 Printer repairs- clerks office  120.00 02/07/2025

 120.00Check Total:

Vendor: PAN AMERICAN BANK Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False4704

34-01-59010123124 Lockbox services  355.58 02/07/2025

 355.58Check Total:

Vendor: PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False7774

10-52-530004442267 DOT exams x 2 Dec2024  210.00 02/07/2025

10-52-530004442267 DOT random drug screen x 1 Dec2024  75.00 02/07/2025

 285.00Check Total:

Vendor: RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False0627

10-20-605903228927 Pants  84.00 02/07/2025

 84.00Check Total:

Vendor: RED WING BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ACCOUNT Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False4651

34-01-6060020250115005647 Work boots  263.49 02/07/2025

 263.49Check Total:

Vendor: REPUBLIC SERVICES #551 Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False4552

09-01-640100551-016137334 Scavenger servics, Jan2025  153,665.70 02/07/2025

 153,665.70Check Total:

Vendor: ROESCH FORD Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False0967

08-01-5002039622 AB Module #888  372.00 02/07/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 372.00Check Total:

Vendor: RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False2419

34-02-62070SPI20905111 Rock salt, suction hose  54.99 02/07/2025

10-90-62600SPI20905111 Rock salt, suction hose  573.30 02/07/2025

10-90-62600SPI20905183 Ice melt bags  215.60 02/07/2025

10-90-62070SPI20905872 Fiberglass handle, shovels  661.82 02/07/2025

 1,505.71Check Total:

Vendor: RYAN SARNO Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False2104

34-01-52000012325 Reimbusement for CDL  60.00 02/07/2025

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: SE3, LLC Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False3498

65-10-8450002304002-1 Wolf and Addison intersection improvements 6/5-9/24/24  64,400.01 02/07/2025

 64,400.01Check Total:

Vendor: SERVICE SPRING COMPANY, INC. Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False0172

10-90-50100179023 Rear spring and U bolts #220  198.06 02/07/2025

 198.06Check Total:

Vendor: SMITH LASALLE Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: False3336

65-10-84100573.22.27 King St improvements   12/30/24-1/26/25  585.00 02/07/2025

65-10-86000578.22.5 25th and Chestnut intersection   12/30/24-1/26/25  360.00 02/07/2025

65-10-84000580.22.14 South Industrial Area imp   12/30/24-1/26/25  1,585.00 02/07/2025

65-10-82820633.24.9 Franklin Ave STP phase 3   12/30/24-1/26/25  4,700.00 02/07/2025

10-90-87000634.24.9 Building demo   12/30/24-1/26/25  675.00 02/07/2025

65-10-86000636.24.8 Schiller Blvd phase 2   12/30/24-1/26/25  2,722.50 02/07/2025

34-01-69050637.24.7 50/50 sidewalk   12/30/24-1/26/25  735.00 02/07/2025

34-02-83191638.24.8 2024 Sewer cleaning & inspection   12/30/24-1/26/25  6,607.50 02/07/2025

34-02-83190639.24.1 2024 Sewer lining program   12/30/24-1/26/25  945.00 02/07/2025

34-01-82800640.24.9 Village engineering/PW mgmt services   12/30/24-1/26/25  21,027.25 02/07/2025

34-02-82800640.24.9 Village engineering/PW mgmt services   12/30/24-1/26/25  21,027.25 02/07/2025

10-90-82800640.24.9 Village engineering/PW mgmt services   12/30/24-1/26/25  18,023.00 02/07/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

34-02-62870641.24.9 Utilities GIS services   12/30/24-1/26/25  4,627.50 02/07/2025

34-01-62870641.24.9 Utilities GIS services   12/30/24-1/26/25  4,627.50 02/07/2025

34-01-88910642.24.9 Lead services replacement   12/30/24-1/26/25  2,730.00 02/07/2025

61-01-54000643.24.6 Robinson Rd reconstruction   12/30/24-1/26/25  13,747.50 02/07/2025

65-10-87000645.24.7 Underpass coordination   12/30/24-1/26/25  1,170.00 02/07/2025

65-10-84500647.24.7 Wolf and Addison Coordination   12/30/24-1/26/25  1,170.00 02/07/2025

10-90-82800648.24.3 2024 MFT   12/30/24-1/26/25  1,790.00 02/07/2025

61-01-82800649.24.9 NHRST roadway   12/30/24-1/26/25  1,515.00 02/07/2025

65-10-88100650.24.8 Washington St Green inf   12/30/24-1/26/25  6,855.00 02/07/2025

10-90-82780654.24.3 Pavement preservation   12/30/24-1/26/25  165.00 02/07/2025

34-02-89102655.24.6 Rear yard drainage   12/30/24-1/26/25  1,440.00 02/07/2025

34-01-89400M24-050.1 Water dept bldg inspection 10/21-01/26/25  15,000.00 02/07/2025

 133,830.00Check Total:

Vendor: SPACECO INC Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False2118

22-01-6400099438 Professional services FP hotel site 12/1-12/31/24  560.00 02/07/2025

65-10-8610099439 Professional services Schiller Blvd 12/1-12/31/24  18,330.00 02/07/2025

 18,890.00Check Total:

Vendor: SPEAR LANDSCAPING INC Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False1851

34-01-690023 Gazebo project  3,490.68 02/07/2025

34-01-629003 Gazebo project  3,490.68 02/07/2025

65-10-88500Downtown_1 Downtown Plaza project 10/16-12/31/24  443,411.55 02/07/2025

34-01-69002Leyden_3 Final pymt for Leyden news agency project (retainage) 9/15-12/31 1,983.00 02/07/2025

 452,375.91Check Total:

Vendor: STERICYCLE, INC Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False1565

10-20-606308009365416 Monthly subscription  24.73 02/07/2025

 24.73Check Total:

Vendor: SUBURBAN DRIVELINE INC. Check Sequence: 84 ACH Enabled: False0776

08-01-50090163809 R7R center bearing #228  140.00 02/07/2025

08-01-50090163809 Center bearing assy #228  125.00 02/07/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 265.00Check Total:

Vendor: SUBURBAN WELDING & STEEL, LLC Check Sequence: 85 ACH Enabled: False0183

08-01-5009094209 To remove conveyor belt for spreader, top plate #220  4,529.88 02/07/2025

08-01-5003494276 To furnish alum tool boxes  1,136.39 02/07/2025

08-01-5009094450 To straighten of safety shaft  26.25 02/07/2025

 5,692.52Check Total:

Vendor: TERMINAL SUPPLY COMPANY Check Sequence: 86 ACH Enabled: False3075

08-01-5009090493-00 Solenoid  207.40 02/07/2025

08-01-5009091394-00 Connectors, rings, circuit breakers  308.50 02/07/2025

 515.90Check Total:

Vendor: THE BUSINESS PRESS Check Sequence: 87 ACH Enabled: False3849

10-20-5040049975 Attendance cards  190.00 02/07/2025

10-20-5040050368 Tow reports  156.00 02/07/2025

 346.00Check Total:

Vendor: THIRD MILLENNIUM Check Sequence: 88 ACH Enabled: False5423

34-01-6285732347 Utility bill rendering Jan2024  2,763.18 02/07/2025

 2,763.18Check Total:

Vendor: TRI-STATES LAND SERVICES, INC Check Sequence: 89 ACH Enabled: False5548

10-60-63500240 Senior snow removal $60x12 driveways 12/20/24  720.00 02/07/2025

 720.00Check Total:

Vendor: ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPECIALISTS Check Sequence: 90 ACH Enabled: False5041

10-20-60630187620216 Supplies  167.98 02/07/2025

10-20-60630187622045 Supplies  91.56 02/07/2025

 259.54Check Total:

Vendor: UNITED LABORATORIES Check Sequence: 91 ACH Enabled: False5594

34-01-62680INV426127 Ice and frost melter  359.39 02/07/2025
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

 359.39Check Total:

Vendor: VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 92 ACH Enabled: False5425

10-02-512006103318768 Data charges for mobile jetpacks- Dec  83.01 02/07/2025

 83.01Check Total:

Vendor: VESTIS Check Sequence: 93 ACH Enabled: False2511

10-20-526006020309640 Carpet service  131.61 02/07/2025

10-20-526006020311883 Carpet service  131.61 02/07/2025

10-20-526006020314038 Carpet service  131.61 02/07/2025

10-13-528006020314039 Carpet service  199.77 02/07/2025

 594.60Check Total:

Vendor: VILLAGE AUTO BODY & TOWING Check Sequence: 94 ACH Enabled: False1379

10-20-5030052112 Parts and labor body repairs #875  7,861.16 02/07/2025

10-20-5030052161 Detail #881  85.00 02/07/2025

 7,946.16Check Total:

Vendor: VISA - PARTNERSHIP FINANCIAL CU Check Sequence: 95 ACH Enabled: False4957

10-20-52001122224 Organization dues  134.53 02/07/2025

10-20-50400122224 Supplies  54.92 02/07/2025

10-20-60630122224 Equipment  252.10 02/07/2025

10-20-59000122224 Charges  43.57 02/07/2025

10-20-52100122224 Organization dues  220.00 02/07/2025

 705.12Check Total:

Vendor: WAREHOUSE DIRECT Check Sequence: 96 ACH Enabled: False0351

10-01-504005865755-0 Supplies  232.34 02/07/2025

 232.34Check Total:

Vendor: ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Check Sequence: 97 ACH Enabled: False0209

34-01-82840268186-000 Lowell wrench, one handed wrench, tile probe  661.88 02/07/2025

 661.88Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Reference

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 1,788,265.67

 97
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User: 

Printed: 

Accounts Payable

cperez

01/28/2025 - 11:50AM

Manual Check Proof List

Batch: 00417.01.2025

Invoice No Amount Payment Date Description Check Number Date Acct Number reference

Vendor: 2100 TWO JS INDUSTRIES

 336942 01/17/2025

204575  30,450.00 01/17/2025 Masonry repair work performed at 9501 Belmont 10-90-62590

Total for Check  30,450.00

Total for 2100  30,450.00

Total Checks:  30,450.00
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